Summary of Changes
to the
Alberta Drug Benefit List

Effective April 1, 2021

Mberton

Government



Inquiries should be directed to:

Pharmacy Services
Alberta Blue Cross
10009 108 Street NW
Edmonton AB T5J 3C5

Telephone Number: (780) 498-8370 (Edmonton)
(403) 294-4041 (Calgary)
1-800-361-9632 (Toll Free)

FAX Number: (780) 498-8406
1-877-305-9911 (Toll Free)

Website: https://www.alberta.ca/drug-benefit-list-and-drug-review-process.aspx

Administered by Alberta Blue Cross
on behalf of Alberta Health.

The Drug Benefit List (DBL) is a list of drugs for which
coverage may be provided to program participants. The DBL
is not intended to be, and must not be used as a diagnostic
or prescribing tool. Inclusion of a drug on the DBL does not
mean or imply that the drug is fit or effective for any specific
purpose. Prescribing professionals must always use their
professional judgment and should refer to product
monographs and any applicable practice guidelines when
prescribing drugs. The product monograph contains
information that may be required for the safe and effective
use of the product.

ABC 40211/81160 (R2021/04)


https://www.alberta.ca/drug-benefit-list-and-drug-review-process.aspx

SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Table of Contents

Special Authorization ................

................................................................................................................. 1

m Drug Product(s) with Changes to Criteria for CoOverage.........cccceiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
P e [0 [=Te I o foTo L8133 I PP OOPRRPR 1
New Established Interchangeable (IC) Grouping(S) .....cccccuvrriiiieeiiiiiiieeie e e e e 2
Least Cost Alternative (LCA) Price Change(S) ......cccuuriiiiiieeiieiciiiie ettt saae e e e e e e e saaa e e e e e e e e eanes 2
Product(s) With @ Price€ Change ...........uuiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s ntneneeee s 3
D] EYodo] o1 a1 [=Te I T3 i1 g T T TSR 33
Product(s) Removed from the ADBL as Price Policy Requirements Not Satisfied...........cccccccceevinnnnnen. 34

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Special Authorization

The following drug product(s) will be considered for coverage by Special Authorization for patients covered under
Alberta government-sponsored drug programs.

Drug Product(s) with Changes to Criteria for Coverage

Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN FR

ACTEMRA (0.9 ML AUTO INJECTOR) TOCILIZUMAB 00002483327 HLR
162 MG / SYRINGE INJECTION

Added Product(s)

Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN MFR
ACH-QUETIAPINE FUMARATE XR 50 MG QUETIAPINE FUMARATE 00002450860 AHI
EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLET

ACH-QUETIAPINE FUMARATE XR 150 MG QUETIAPINE FUMARATE 00002450879 AHI
EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLET

ACH-QUETIAPINE FUMARATE XR 200 MG QUETIAPINE FUMARATE 00002450887 AHI
EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLET

ACH-QUETIAPINE FUMARATE XR 300 MG QUETIAPINE FUMARATE 00002450895 AHI
EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLET

ACH-QUETIAPINE FUMARATE XR 400 MG QUETIAPINE FUMARATE 00002450909 AHI
EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLET

APO-PERINDOPRIL-INDAPAMIDE PERINDOPRIL ERBUMINE/ INDAPAMIDE 00002297574 APX
4 MG/ 1.25 MG TABLET HEMIHYDRATE

APO-PERINDOPRIL-INDAPAMIDE PERINDOPRIL ERBUMINE/ INDAPAMIDE 00002453061 APX
8 MG /2.5 MG TABLET HEMIHYDRATE

AERMONY RESPICLICK 55 MCG / DOSE FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE 00002467895 TEV
METERED INHALATION POWDER

AERMONY RESPICLICK 113 MCG / DOSE FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE 00002467909 TEV
METERED INHALATION POWDER

AERMONY RESPICLICK 232 MCG / DOSE FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE 00002467917 TEV
METERED INHALATION POWDER

ODAN-METHADONE (UNFLAVOURED) METHADONE HCL 00002495880 ODN
10 MG / ML ORAL SOLUTION

PMS-FLUTICASONE HFA 250 MCG / DOSE FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE 00002503131 PMS

METERED DOSE AEROSOL
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

New Established Interchangeable (IC) Grouping(s)

The following IC Grouping(s) have been established and LCA pricing will be applied effective April 1, 2021.
New LCA Price

250 MCG / DOSE INHALATION 0.5628
METERED DOSE AEROSOL

Generic Description Strength / Form

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

Least Cost Alternative (LCA) Price Change(s)

The following established IC Grouping(s) are affected and a revised LCA price has been established. Groupings
affected by a price decrease, will be effective May 1, 2021. Groupings affected by a price increase, will be effective
April 1, 2021. Please review the online Interactive Drug Benefit List for further information.

Generic Description Strength / Form New LCA Price

BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE 0.05% TOPICAL CREAM 0.2046
BUTALBITAL/ CODEINE PHOSPHATE/ ASA/ 50 MG/ 15 MG/ 330 MG / 40 MG 1.6536
CAFFEINE CAPSULE

BUTALBITAL/ CODEINE PHOSPHATE/ ASA/ 50 MG /30 MG / 330 MG / 40 MG 2.0249
CAFFEINE CAPSULE

CODEINE PHOSPHATE/ ACETAMINOPHEN 60 MG / 300 MG TABLET 0.1605
DIVALPROEX SODIUM (VALPROIC ACID 125 MG TABLET 0.1539
EQUIVALENT)

DIVALPROEX SODIUM (VALPROIC ACID 250 MG TABLET 0.2767
EQUIVALENT)

DIVALPROEX SODIUM (VALPROIC ACID 500 MG TABLET 0.5537
EQUIVALENT)

ESTRADIOL-17B 50 MCG / DAY TRANSDERMAL PATCH 2.6598
ESTRADIOL-17B 75 MCG / DAY TRANSDERMAL PATCH 2.6598
FLECAINIDE ACETATE 50 MG TABLET 0.1389
FLECAINIDE ACETATE 100 MG TABLET 0.2779
GRANISETRON HCL 1 MG TABLET 4.5000
INDAPAMIDE HEMIHYDRATE 1.25 MG TABLET 0.1490
LEUCOVORIN CALCIUM 5 MG TABLET 3.6776
LEVOCARNITINE 100 MG / ML ORAL SOLUTION 0.3809
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 50 MCG TABLET 0.0338
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 100 MCG TABLET 0.0416
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 150 MCG TABLET 0.0458
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 200 MCG TABLET 0.0486
LIDOCAINE HCL 2% VISCOUS ORAL LIQUID 0.1130
METHYLPHENIDATE 20 MG TABLET 0.3387
METRONIDAZOLE 5 MG /ML INJECTION 0.0271
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Least Cost Alternative (LCA) Price Change(s), continued

Generic Description

NARATRIPTAN HCL

PERINDOPRIL ERBUMINE/ INDAPAMIDE
HEMIHYDRATE

PERINDOPRIL ERBUMINE/ INDAPAMIDE
HEMIHYDRATE

PHENYTOIN

PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE
PROGESTERONE

SALBUTAMOL

SODIUM POLYSTYRENE SULFONATE
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
TEMAZEPAM

TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE

Strength / Form
1 MG TABLET

4 MG /1.25 MG TABLET

8 MG /1.25 MG TABLET

25 MG / ML ORAL SUSPENSION
1 MG /ML ORAL LIQUID
100 MG CAPSULE

100 MCG / DOSE METERED DOSE
AEROSOL

94.3 MG / G POWDER FOR SOLUTION
12 MG / ML INJECTION SYRINGE

15 MG CAPSULE

0.1% TOPICAL CREAM

Product(s) with a Price Change

New LCA Price
12.4993

0.2556

0.2859

0.0457

0.1259

0.3762

0.0273

0.0926

37.9982

0.2317

0.1075

The following product(s) had a Price Change. The previous higher price will be recognized until April 30, 2021.
For products within an established IC Grouping, the LCA price may apply. The April 1, 2021 ADBL will be posted
with a complete listing of products and their corresponding prices.

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

ACCEL-PILOCARPINE 5 MG TABLET
ACCUPRIL 5 MG TABLET

ACCUPRIL 10 MG TABLET

ACCUPRIL 20 MG TABLET

ACCUPRIL 40 MG TABLET

ACCURETIC 10/12.5 MG TABLET
ACCURETIC 20/12.5 MG TABLET
ACCURETIC 20 /25 MG TABLET
ACETAZOLAMIDE 250 MG TABLET
ACTIKERALL 0.5% / 10% TOPICAL SOLUTION

ADVAIR 100 DISKUS POWDER FOR
INHALATION

ADVAIR 250 DISKUS POWDER FOR
INHALATION

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description

PILOCARPINE HCL

QUINAPRIL

QUINAPRIL

QUINAPRIL

QUINAPRIL

QUINAPRIL/ HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

QUINAPRIL/ HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
QUINAPRIL/ HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
ACETAZOLAMIDE

5-FLUOROURACIL/ SALICYLIC ACID

SALMETEROL XINAFOATE/
FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

SALMETEROL XINAFOATE/
FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

DIN
00002496119
00001947664
00001947672
00001947680
00001947699
00002237367
00002237368
00002237369
00000545015
00002428946
00002240835

00002240836

MFR
ACP
PFI
PFI
PFI
PFI
PFI
PFI
PFI
AAP
cIP

GSK

GSK



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form

ADVAIR 500 DISKUS POWDER FOR
INHALATION

ADVAIR 125 MCG METERED DOSE AEROSOL

ADVAIR 250 MCG METERED DOSE AEROSOL

ALCAINE 0.5% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION
ALERTEC 100 MG TABLET

ALVESCO 100 MCG / DOSE METERED DOSE
AEROSOL

ALVESCO 200 MCG / DOSE METERED DOSE
AEROSOL

AMERGE 1 MG TABLET
AMERGE 2.5 MG TABLET

ANORO ELLIPTA 62.5 MCG / 26MCG
INHALATION POWDER

APO-SALBUTAMOL HFA 100 MCG / DOSE
METERED DOSE AEROSOL

ARIXTRA 2.5 MG /0.5 ML INJECTION SYRINGE
ARIXTRA 7.5 MG /0.6 ML INJECTION SYRINGE

ARNUITY ELLIPTA 100 MCG / DOSE POWDER
FOR INHALATION

ARNUITY ELLIPTA 200 MCG / DOSE POWDER
FOR INHALATION

ARTHROTEC-50 ENTERIC-COATED TABLET
ARTHROTEC-75 ENTERIC-COATED TABLET

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 100 MCG/DOSE
METERED INHALATION POWDER

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 200 MCG/DOSE
METERED INHALATION POWDER

ASMANEX TWISTHALER 400 MCG/DOSE
METERED INHALATION POWDER

ATIVAN 0.5 MG SUBLINGUAL TABLET
ATIVAN 1 MG SUBLINGUAL TABLET
ATIVAN 2 MG SUBLINGUAL TABLET
ATIVAN 1 MG TABLET

Generic Description

SALMETEROL XINAFOATE/
FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

SALMETEROL XINAFOATE/
FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

SALMETEROL XINAFOATE/
FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

PROPARACAINE HCL
MODAFINIL
CICLESONIDE

CICLESONIDE

NARATRIPTAN HCL
NARATRIPTAN HCL

UMECLIDINIUM BROMIDE/ VILANTEROL
TRIFENATATE

SALBUTAMOL

FONDAPARINUX SODIUM
FONDAPARINUX SODIUM
FLUTICASONE FUROATE

FLUTICASONE FUROATE

DICLOFENAC SODIUM/ MISOPROSTOL
DICLOFENAC SODIUM/ MISOPROSTOL
MOMETASONE FUROATE

MOMETASONE FUROATE

MOMETASONE FUROATE

LORAZEPAM
LORAZEPAM
LORAZEPAM
LORAZEPAM

DIN

00002240837

00002245126

00002245127

00000035076
00002239665
00002285606

00002285614

00002237820
00002237821
00002418401

00002245669

00002245531
00002258056
00002446561

00002446588

00001917056
00002229837
00002438690

00002243595

00002243596

00002041456
00002041464
00002041472
00002041421

GSK

GSK

ALC
TMP
Cov

Cov

GSK
GSK
GSK

APX

APC
APC
GSK

GSK

PFI
PFI
MFC

MFC

MFC

PFI
PFI
PFI
PFI
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form
ATIVAN 2 MG TABLET

AUBAGIO 14 MG TABLET
AVENTYL 10 MG CAPSULE
AVENTYL 25 MG CAPSULE
AVODART 0.5 MG CAPSULE

AVONEX PS / PEN (30 MCG /0.5 ML)
6 MILLION IU / INJECTION SYRINGE

AZOPT 1% OPHTHALMIC SUSPENSION
BANZEL 100 MG TABLET

BANZEL 200 MG TABLET

BANZEL 400 MG TABLET

BENAZEPRIL 5 MG TABLET

BENAZEPRIL 10 MG TABLET

BENAZEPRIL 20 MG TABLET

BETADERM MILD 0.05% TOPICAL OINTMENT

BETADERM REGULAR 0.1% TOPICAL
OINTMENT

BETNESOL 50 MCG/ML RECTAL ENEMA

BIPHENTIN 10 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

BIPHENTIN 15 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

BIPHENTIN 20 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

BIPHENTIN 30 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

BIPHENTIN 40 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

BIPHENTIN 50 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

BIPHENTIN 60 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

BIPHENTIN 80 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

BREO ELLIPTA 100 MCG / 25 MCG POWDER
FOR INHALATION
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Generic Description
LORAZEPAM

TERIFLUNOMIDE
NORTRIPTYLINE HCL
NORTRIPTYLINE HCL
DUTASTERIDE
INTERFERON BETA-1A

BRINZOLAMIDE

RUFINAMIDE

RUFINAMIDE

RUFINAMIDE

BENAZEPRIL HCL
BENAZEPRIL HCL
BENAZEPRIL HCL
BETAMETHASONE VALERATE
BETAMETHASONE VALERATE

BETAMETHASONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE
METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

FLUTICASONE FUROATE/ VILANTEROL
TRIFENATATE

DIN

00002041448
00002416328
00000015229
00000015237
00002247813
00002269201

00002238873
00002369613
00002369621
00002369648
00002290332
00002290340
00002273918
00000716642
00000716650

00002060884
00002277166

00002277131

00002277158

00002277174

00002277182

00002277190

00002277204

00002277212

00002408872

PAL
ELV

ELV

ELV

ELV

ELV

ELV

ELV

ELV

GSK



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form

BREO ELLIPTA 200 MCG / 256 MCG POWDER
FOR INHALATION

BROMOCRIPTINE 2.5 MG TABLET
BROMOCRIPTINE 5 MG CAPSULE
BUSCOPAN 10 MG TABLET

CALCIMAR 200 IU / ML INJECTION

CALCITRIOL 1 MCG / ML INJECTION USP

CAMPRAL 333 MG DELAYED-RELEASE
TABLET

CARNITOR 100 MG / ML ORAL SOLUTION
CARNITOR 200 MG / ML INJECTION
CARNITOR 330 MG TABLET

CEFOTAXIME SODIUM 1 G/ VIAL INJECTION
CEFOTAXIME SODIUM 2 G/ VIAL INJECTION
CELEBREX 100 MG CAPSULE

CELEBREX 200 MG CAPSULE

CELESTONE SOLUSPAN INJECTION

CELEXA 20 MG TABLET

CELEXA 40 MG TABLET
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE 5 MG CAPSULE
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE 10 MG CAPSULE
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE 25 MG CAPSULE
CHLORTHALIDONE 50 MG TABLET
CIMETIDINE 200 MG TABLET

CIPRODEX 0.3% / 0.1% OTIC SUSPENSION

CLAVULIN-200 ORAL SUSPENSION

CLAVULIN-400 ORAL SUSPENSION

CLAVULIN-500F TABLET

Generic Description

FLUTICASONE FUROATE/ VILANTEROL
TRIFENATATE

BROMOCRIPTINE MESYLATE
BROMOCRIPTINE MESYLATE
HYOSCINE BUTYLBROMIDE

SYNTHETIC CALCITONIN SALMON
(SALCATONIN)

CALCITRIOL
ACAMPROSATE CALCIUM

LEVOCARNITINE
LEVOCARNITINE
LEVOCARNITINE
CEFOTAXIME SODIUM
CEFOTAXIME SODIUM
CELECOXIB
CELECOXIB

BETAMETHASONE SODIUM
PHOSPHATE/ BETAMETHASONE
ACETATE

CITALOPRAM HYDROBROMIDE
CITALOPRAM HYDROBROMIDE
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HCL
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HCL
CHLORDIAZEPOXIDE HCL
CHLORTHALIDONE
CIMETIDINE

CIPROFLOXACIN HCL/
DEXAMETHASONE

AMOXICILLIN TRIHYDRATE/
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM

AMOXICILLIN TRIHYDRATE/
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM

AMOXICILLIN TRIHYDRATE/
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM

DIN

00002444186

00002087324
00002230454
00000363812
00001926691

00002399334
00002293269

00002144336
00002144344
00002144328
00002434091
00002434105
00002239941
00002239942
00000028096

00002239607
00002239608
00000522724
00000522988
00000522996
00000360279
00000584215
00002252716

00002238831

00002238830

00001916858

SAV
SAV

STM
MYP

SGM
SGM
SGM
STM
STM
uJC

uJC

MFC

GSK

GSK

GSK
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN MER
CLAVULIN-875 TABLET AMOXICILLIN TRIHYDRATE/ 00002238829 GSK
CLAVULANATE POTASSIUM
CLINDAMYCIN 150 MG / ML (60 & 120 ML VIAL) CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE 00002230535 SDz
INJECTION
CLINDAMYCIN 150 MG / ML INJECTION CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE 00002230540 SDz
CLINDOXYL 1% / 5% TOPICAL GEL CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE/ BENZOYL 00002243158 GSK
PEROXIDE
CLINDOXYL ADV 1% / 3% TOPICAL GEL CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE/ BENZOYL 00002382822 GSK
PEROXIDE
CLOPIXOL 10 MG TABLET ZUCLOPENTHIXOL DIHYDROCHLORIDE 00002230402 LBC
CLOPIXOL 25 MG TABLET ZUCLOPENTHIXOL DIHYDROCHLORIDE 00002230403 LBC
CLOPIXOL ACUPHASE 50 MG / ML ZUCLOPENTHIXOL ACETATE 00002230405 LBC
INJECTION
CLOPIXOL DEPOT 200 MG / ML INJECTION ZUCLOPENTHIXOL DECANOATE 00002230406 LBC
CLORAZEPATE 3.75 MG CAPSULE CLORAZEPATE DIPOTASSIUM 00000860689 AAP
CLORAZEPATE 7.5 MG CAPSULE CLORAZEPATE DIPOTASSIUM 00000860700 AAP
CLORAZEPATE 15 MG CAPSULE CLORAZEPATE DIPOTASSIUM 00000860697 AAP
CLOXACILLIN 500 MG / VIAL INJECTION CLOXACILLIN SODIUM 00002367408 STM
CLOXACILLIN 1 G/ VIAL INJECTION CLOXACILLIN SODIUM 00002367416 STM
CLOXACILLIN 2 G/ VIAL INJECTION CLOXACILLIN SODIUM 00002367424 STM
COLESTID 1 G TABLET COLESTIPOL HCL 00002132680 PFI
COLISTIMETHATE FOR INJECTION USP 150 COLISTIMETHATE SODIUM 00002244849 STM
MG / VIAL INJ
CORTEF 10 MG TABLET HYDROCORTISONE 00000030910  PFI
CORTEF 20 MG TABLET HYDROCORTISONE 00000030929 PFI
CORTODERM MILD 0.5% TOPICAL OINTMENT  HYDROCORTISONE 00000716685 TAR
CORTODERM REGULAR 1% TOPICAL HYDROCORTISONE 00000716693 TAR
OINTMENT
COSENTYX 150 MG / ML INJECTION SECUKINUMAB 00002438070 NOV

COSOPT 2% / 0.5% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION DORZOLAMIDE HCL/ TIMOLOL MALEATE 00002240113 ELV

COSOPT 2% / 0.5% PRESERVATIVE-FREE CLOTRIMAZOLE/ CLOTRIMAZOLE 00002258692 ELV
OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION

COTAZYM CAPSULE LIPASE/ AMYLASE/ PROTEASE 00000263818 MFC
COTAZYM ECS 8 8,000 UNIT / 30,000 UNIT / LIPASE/ AMYLASE/ PROTEASE 00000502790 MFC

30,000 UNIT ORAL CAPSULE (ENTERIC-
COATED PELLET)
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

COTAZYM ECS 20 20,000 UNIT / 55,000 UNIT /
55,000 UNIT ORAL CAPSULE (ENTERIC-
COATED PELLET)

COVERSYL 2 MG TABLET
COVERSYL 4 MG TABLET
COVERSYL 8 MG TABLET
COVERSYL PLUS 4 MG / 1.25 MG TABLET

COVERSYL PLUS HD 8 MG /2.5 MG TABLET

COZAAR 25 MG TABLET

COZAAR 50 MG TABLET

COZAAR 100 MG TABLET

CUBICIN RF 500 MG / VIAL INJECTION
CYCLOGYL 1% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION
CYCLOMEN 50 MG CAPSULE
CYCLOMEN 100 MG CAPSULE
CYCLOMEN 200 MG CAPSULE

CYMBALTA 30 MG DELAYED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

CYMBALTA 60 MG DELAYED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

CYPROHEPTADINE 4 MG TABLET
CYTOMEL 5 MCG TABLET
CYTOMEL 25 MCG TABLET

DALACIN C PALMITATE 15 MG / ML ORAL
SOLUTION

DEFEROXAMINE MESYLATE 2 G/ VIAL FOR
INJECTION

DEPAKENE 50 MG / ML ORAL SYRUP

DEPO-MEDROL (PRESERVED) 40 MG / ML
INJECTION

DEPO-MEDROL (PRESERVED) 80 MG / ML
INJECTION

DEPO-MEDROL 20 MG / ML INJECTION
DEPO-MEDROL 40 MG / ML INJECTION

Generic Description
LIPASE/ AMYLASE/ PROTEASE

PERINDOPRIL ERBUMINE
PERINDOPRIL ERBUMINE
PERINDOPRIL ERBUMINE

PERINDOPRIL ERBUMINE/ INDAPAMIDE
HEMIHYDRATE

PERINDOPRIL ERBUMINE/ INDAPAMIDE
HEMIHYDRATE

LOSARTAN POTASSIUM
LOSARTAN POTASSIUM
LOSARTAN POTASSIUM
DAPTOMYCIN
CYCLOPENTOLATE HCL
DANAZOL

DANAZOL

DANAZOL

DULOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE

DULOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE

CYPROHEPTADINE HCL
LIOTHYRONINE SODIUM
LIOTHYRONINE SODIUM
CLINDAMYCIN PALMITATE HCL

DEFEROXAMINE MESYLATE

VALPROIC ACID
METHYLPREDNISOLONE ACETATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE ACETATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE ACETATE
METHYLPREDNISOLONE ACETATE

DIN

00000821373

00002123274
00002123282
00002246624
00002246569

00002321653

00002182815
00002182874
00002182882
00002465493
00000252506
00002018144
00002018152
00002018160
00002301482

00002301490

00002332248
00001919458
00001919466
00000225851

00002247022

00000443832
00001934333

00001934341

00001934325
00000030759

SEV
SEV
SEV
SEV

SEV

MFC
MFC
MFC
cuB
ALC
SAV
SAV
SAV
LIL

LIL

JPC
PFI
PFI
PFI

PFI

BGP
PFI

PFI

PFI
PFI
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

DEPO-MEDROL 80 MG / ML INJECTION

DEPO-MEDROL WITH LIDOCAINE INJECTION

DEPO-PROVERA 150 MG / ML INJECTION

DEPO-TESTOSTERONE CYPIONATE
100 MG / ML INJECTION

DERMAFLEX HC 1% CREAM
DERMAFLEX HC 1% TOPICAL LOTION
DERMOVATE 0.05% SCALP LOTION
DERMOVATE 0.05% TOPICAL CREAM
DERMOVATE 0.05% TOPICAL OINTMENT
DESFERAL 500 MG / VIAL INJECTION
DESIPRAMINE 10 MG TABLET
DESIPRAMINE 25 MG TABLET
DESIPRAMINE 50 MG TABLET
DESIPRAMINE 75 MG TABLET

DETROL LA 2 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

DETROL LA 4 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

DEXEDRINE 10 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

DEXEDRINE 15 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

DEXEDRINE 5 MG TABLET
DIAZEPAM 5 MG / ML INJECTION
DICETEL 50 MG TABLET
DICETEL 100 MG TABLET

DIHYDROERGOTAMINE (DHE) 1 MG / ML
INJECTION

DILANTIN 30 MG CAPSULE

DILANTIN INFATABS 50 MG CHEWABLE
TABLET

DILANTIN-125 25 MG / ML ORAL SUSPENSION
DILANTIN-30 6 MG / ML ORAL SUSPENSION

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
METHYLPREDNISOLONE ACETATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE ACETATE/
LIDOCAINE HCL

MEDROXYPROGESTERONE ACETATE
TESTOSTERONE CYPIONATE

HYDROCORTISONE ACETATE/ UREA
HYDROCORTISONE ACETATE
CLOBETASOL 17-PROPIONATE
CLOBETASOL 17-PROPIONATE
CLOBETASOL 17-PROPIONATE
DEFEROXAMINE MESYLATE
DESIPRAMINE HCL
DESIPRAMINE HCL
DESIPRAMINE HCL
DESIPRAMINE HCL
TOLTERODINE L-TARTRATE

TOLTERODINE L-TARTRATE

DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE

DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE

DEXTROAMPHETAMINE SULFATE
DIAZEPAM

PINAVERIUM BROMIDE
PINAVERIUM BROMIDE
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE

PHENYTOIN SODIUM
PHENYTOIN

PHENYTOIN
PHENYTOIN

DIN

00000030767
00000260428

00000585092
00000030783

00000681989
00000681997
00002213281
00002213265
00002213273
00001981242
00002216248
00002216256
00002216264
00002216272
00002244612

00002244613

00001924559

00001924567

00001924516
00000399728
00001950592
00002230684
00000027243

00000022772
00000023698

00000023450
00000023442

T
A

uJc

PAL

PAL

PAL
SDz
BGP
BGP
STM

uJc
uJc

uJc
uJc



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN MFR
DIMENHYDRINATE I.V. 10 MG / ML INJECTION  DIMENHYDRINATE 00000392731 SDZ
DIOVAN 80 MG TABLET VALSARTAN 00002244781 NOV
DIOVAN 160 MG TABLET VALSARTAN 00002244782 NOV
DIOVAN 320 MG TABLET VALSARTAN 00002289504 NOV
DIOVAN-HCT 80 MG/ 12.5 MG TABLET VALSARTAN/ HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 00002241900 NOV
DIOVAN-HCT 160 MG / 12.5 MG TABLET VALSARTAN/ HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 00002241901 NOV
DIOVAN-HCT 160 MG / 25 MG TABLET VALSARTAN/ HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 00002246955 NOV
DIOVAN-HCT 320 MG / 12.5 MG TABLET VALSARTAN/ HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 00002308908 NOV
DIOVAN-HCT 320 MG / 25 MG TABLET VALSARTAN/ HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE 00002308916 NOV
DIPENTUM 250 MG CAPSULE OLSALAZINE SODIUM 00002063808 ATH
DIVIGEL 0.1% (0.25 MG PACK) TRANSDERMAL ESTRADIOL-17B 00002424924 SLP
GEL

DIVIGEL 0.1% (0.5 MG PACK) TRANSDERMAL ESTRADIOL-17B 00002424835 SLP
GEL

DIVIGEL 0.1% (1 MG PACK) TRANSDERMAL ESTRADIOL-17B 00002424843 SLP
GEL

DOSTINEX 0.5 MG TABLET CABERGOLINE 00002242471 PAL
DOVOBET 50 MCG/ G /0.5 MG / G TOPICAL CALCIPOTRIOL MONOHYDRATE/ 00002244126 LEO
OINTMENT BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE

DOVONEX 50 MCG / G TOPICAL OINTMENT CALCIPOTRIOL 00001976133 LEO
EFFEXOR XR 37.5 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE VENLAFAXINE HCL 00002237279 UJC
CAPSULE

EFFEXOR XR 75 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE VENLAFAXINE HCL 00002237280 UJC
CAPSULE

EFFEXOR XR 150 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE VENLAFAXINE HCL 00002237282 UJC
CAPSULE

ELMIRON 100 MG CAPSULE PENTOSAN POLYSULFATE SODIUM 00002029448 JAI
ELOCOM 0.1% TOPICAL CREAM MOMETASONE FUROATE 00000851744 MFC
ELOCOM 0.1% TOPICAL LOTION MOMETASONE FUROATE 00000871095 MFC
ELOCOM 0.1% TOPICAL OINTMENT MOMETASONE FUROATE 00000851736 MFC
ELTROXIN 50 MCG TABLET LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 00002213192 APC
ELTROXIN 100 MCG TABLET LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 00002213206 APC
ELTROXIN 150 MCG TABLET LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 00002213214 APC
ELTROXIN 200 MCG TABLET LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM 00002213222 APC
EMEND 80 MG CAPSULE APREPITANT 00002298791 MFC
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

EMEND TRI-PACK 80 MG / 125 MG CAPSULE

ENABLEX 7.5 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLET

ENABLEX 15 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLET

ENBREL 25 MG / VIAL INJECTION
ENBREL 50 MG / ML INJECTION SYRINGE

ENSTILAR 50 MCG / G (0.5 MG / G) TOPICAL
FOAM

ENTOCORT 3 MG CONTROLLED RELEASE
CAPSULE

ENTOCORT RECTAL ENEMA
EPIVAL 125 MG ENTERIC-COATED TABLET

EPIVAL 250 MG ENTERIC-COATED TABLET

EPIVAL 500 MG ENTERIC-COATED TABLET

ERYC 333 MG CAPSULE (ENTERIC-COATED
PELLET)

ERYTHRO-BASE 250 MG TABLET

ESTALIS 140 MCG / 50 MCG / DAY
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

ESTALIS 250 MCG / 50 MCG / DAY
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

ESTRADOT 25 (0.39 MG / PTH) TRANSDERMAL
PATCH

ESTRADOT 37.5 (0.585 MG / PTH)
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

ESTRADOT 50 (0.78 MG / PTH) TRANSDERMAL
PATCH

ESTRADOT 75 (1.17 MG / PTH) TRANSDERMAL
PATCH

ESTRADOT 100 (1.56 MG / PTH)
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

ESTRING 2 MG / RING SLOW-RELEASE
VAGINAL RING

EXELON 2 MG / ML ORAL SOLUTION

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
APREPITANT/ APREPITANT
DARIFENACIN HYDROBROMIDE

DARIFENACIN HYDROBROMIDE

ETANERCEPT
ETANERCEPT

CALCIPOTRIOL MONOHYDRATE/
BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE

BUDESONIDE

BUDESONIDE

DIVALPROEX SODIUM (VALPROIC ACID
EQUIV.)

DIVALPROEX SODIUM (VALPROIC ACID
EQUIV.)

DIVALPROEX SODIUM (VALPROIC ACID
EQUIV.)

ERYTHROMYCIN

ERYTHROMYCIN

NORETHINDRONE ACETATE/
ESTRADIOL-17B

NORETHINDRONE ACETATE/

ESTRADIOL-17B

ESTRADIOL-17B

ESTRADIOL-17B

ESTRADIOL-17B

ESTRADIOL-17B

ESTRADIOL-17B

ESTRADIOL-17B

RIVASTIGMINE HYDROGEN TARTRATE

11

DIN

00002298813
00002273217

00002273225

00002242903
00002274728
00002457393

00002229293

00002052431
00000596418

00000596426

00000596434

00000873454

00000682020
00002241835

00002241837

00002245676

00002243999

00002244000

00002244001

00002244002

00002168898

00002245240

SLP

AMG
AMG
LEO

TPG

TPG
BGP

BGP

BGP

PFI

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

NOV

PAL

NOV



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form

EXELON 1.5 MG CAPSULE
EXELON 3 MG CAPSULE
EXELON 4.5 MG CAPSULE
EXELON 6 MG CAPSULE

FENTANYL CITRATE 50 MCG / ML INJECTION

FERRIPROX 100 MG / ML ORAL SOLUTION
FERRIPROX 1000 MG TABLET

FINACEA 15% TOPICAL GEL

FLAGYL 10% VAGINAL CREAM

FLAGYL 5 MG / ML INJECTION

FLAGYSTATIN 500 MG / 100,000 UNIT
VAGINAL OVULE

FLAMAZINE 1% TOPICAL CREAM
FLORINEF 0.1 MG TABLET

FLOVENT DISKUS 250 MCG / DOSE
POWDERR FOR INHAL

FLOVENT DISKUS 500 MCG / DOSE
POWDERR FOR INHAL

FLOVENT HFA 50 MCG / DOSE METERED
DOSE AEROSOL

FLOVENT HFA 125 MCG / DOSE METERED
DOSE AEROSOL

FLOVENT HFA 250 MCG / DOSE METERED
DOSE AEROSOL

FLUANXOL 0.5 MG TABLET

FLUANXOL 3 MG TABLET

FLUANXOL DEPOT 100 MG / ML INJECTION
FLUANXOL DEPOT 20 MG / ML INJECTION
FLUNARIZINE 5 MG CAPSULE
FLUPHENAZINE 1 MG TABLET
FLUPHENAZINE 2 MG TABLET
FLUPHENAZINE 5 MG TABLET
FLURAZEPAM 15 MG CAPSULE
FLURAZEPAM 30 MG CAPSULE

Generic Description
RIVASTIGMINE HYDROGEN TARTRATE

RIVASTIGMINE HYDROGEN TARTRATE
RIVASTIGMINE HYDROGEN TARTRATE
RIVASTIGMINE HYDROGEN TARTRATE
FENTANYL

DEFERIPRONE

DEFERIPRONE

AZELAIC ACID

METRONIDAZOLE

METRONIDAZOLE

METRONIDAZOLE/ NYSTATIN

SILVER SULFADIAZINE
FLUDROCORTISONE ACETATE
FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE

FLUPENTIXOL DIHYDROCHLORIDE
FLUPENTIXOL DIHYDROCHLORIDE
FLUPENTIXOL DECANOATE
FLUPENTIXOL DECANOATE
FLUNARIZINE HCL

FLUPHENAZINE HCL
FLUPHENAZINE HCL
FLUPHENAZINE HCL
FLURAZEPAM HCL

FLURAZEPAM HCL

DIN

00002242115
00002242116
00002242117
00002242118
00002240434
00002436523
00002436558
00002270811
00001926861
00000870420
00001926829

00000323098
00002086026
00002237246

00002237247

00002244291

00002244292

00002244293

00002156008
00002156016
00002156040
00002156032
00002246082
00000405345
00000410632
00000405361
00000521698
00000521701

NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
SDZ
CcCcC
CcCcC
LEO
SAV
BAX
SAV

SNE
PAL
GSK

GSK

GSK

GSK

GSK
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

FORADIL 12 MCG DRY POWDER INHALATION
CAPSULE

FOSAVANCE 70 MG / 5600 UNIT TABLET

FRAGMIN 5,000 IU /0.2 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

FRAGMIN 7,500 [U /0.3 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

FRAGMIN 10,000 U / 0.4 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

FRAGMIN 12,500 IU / 0.5 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

FRAGMIN 15,000 IU / 0.6 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

FRAGMIN 18,000 1U/0.72 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

FRAGMIN 2,500 [U /0.2 ML INJECTION
FRAGMIN 3,500 IU /0.28 ML INJECTION
FRAGMIN 10,000 IU / ML INJECTION
FRAGMIN 25,000 IU / ML INJECTION
FUCIDIN 2% TOPICAL CREAM

FUCIDIN 2% TOPICAL OINTMENT
FYCOMPA 2 MG TABLET

FYCOMPA 4 MG TABLET

FYCOMPA 6 MG TABLET

FYCOMPA 8 MG TABLET

FYCOMPA 10 MG TABLET

FYCOMPA 12 MG TABLET

GLUCAGEN 1 MG / VIAL INJECTION
GLUCAGEN HYPOKIT 1 MG/ VIAL INJECTION
GLUCAGON 1 MG / VIAL INJECTION
HEPARIN LEO 100 IU / ML INJECTION
HEPARIN LEO 1,000 IU / ML INJECTION
HEPTOVIR 100 MG TABLET
HUMATROPE 6.0 MG INJECTION
HUMATROPE 12.0 MG INJECTION

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
FORMOTEROL FUMARATE

ALENDRONATE SODIUM/ VITAMIN D3
DALTEPARIN SODIUM

DALTEPARIN SODIUM

DALTEPARIN SODIUM

DALTEPARIN SODIUM

DALTEPARIN SODIUM

DALTEPARIN SODIUM

DALTEPARIN SODIUM
DALTEPARIN SODIUM
DALTEPARIN SODIUM
DALTEPARIN SODIUM
FUSIDIC ACID

SODIUM FUSIDATE
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
PERAMPANEL
GLUCAGON, RDNA ORIGIN
GLUCAGON, RDNA ORIGIN
GLUCAGON, RDNA ORIGIN
HEPARIN SODIUM
HEPARIN SODIUM
LAMIVUDINE
SOMATROPIN
SOMATROPIN

13

DIN

00002230898

00002314940
00002132648

00002352648

00002352656

00002352664

00002352672

00002352680

00002132621
00002430789
00002132664
00002231171
00000586668
00000586676
00002404516
00002404524
00002404532
00002404540
00002404559
00002404567
00002333619
00002333627
00002243297
00000727520
00000453811
00002239193
00002243077
00002243078

NOV

MFC
PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI
PFI
PFI
PFI
LEO
LEO
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
EIS
NPA
NPA
LIL
LEO
LEO
GSK
LIL
LIL



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN FR
HYDROCORTISONE ACETATE 00000716820 TAR

HYDROMORPHONE HCL 00002125323 PUR

HYDERM 0.5% TOPICAL CREAM

HYDROMORPH CONTIN 3 MG CONTROLLED-
RELEASE CAPSULE

HYDROMORPH CONTIN 4.5MG CONTROLLED- HYDROMORPHONE HCL
RELEASE CAPSULE

00002359502 PUR

HYDROMORPH CONTIN 6 MG CONTROLLED-
RELEASE CAPSULE

HYDROMORPHONE HCL 00002125331 PUR

HYDROMORPH CONTIN 9 MG CONTROLLED-
RELEASE CAPSULE

HYDROMORPHONE HCL 00002359510 PUR

HYDROMORPH CONTIN 12 MG CONTROLLED- HYDROMORPHONE HCL
RELEASE CAPSULE

00002125366 PUR

HYDROMORPH CONTIN 18 MG CONTROLLED- HYDROMORPHONE HCL
RELEASE CAPSULE

00002243562 PUR

HYDROMORPH CONTIN 24 MG CONTROLLED- HYDROMORPHONE HCL
RELEASE CAPSULE

00002125382 PUR

HYDROMORPH CONTIN 30 MG CONTROLLED- HYDROMORPHONE HCL
RELEASE CAPSULE

00002125390 PUR

HYDROVAL 0.2% TOPICAL OINTMENT HYDROCORTISONE 17-VALERATE 00002242985 TPT

HYDROXYZINE 10 MG CAPSULE HYDROXYZINE HCL 00000646059 AAP
HYDROXYZINE 25 MG CAPSULE HYDROXYZINE HCL 00000646024 AAP
HYDROXYZINE 50 MG CAPSULE HYDROXYZINE HCL 00000646016  AAP
HYZAAR 50 MG / 12.5 MG TABLET LOSARTAN POTASSIUM/ 00002230047 MFC
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
HYZAAR 100 MG/ 12.5 MG TABLET LOSARTAN POTASSIUM/ 00002297841 MFC
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
HYZAAR DS 100 MG / 25 MG TABLET LOSARTAN POTASSIUM/ 00002241007 MFC
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
IBAVYR 200 MG TABLET RIBAVIRIN 00002439212 PPH
IMIPRAMINE 10 MG TABLET IMIPRAMINE HCL 00000360201  AAP
IMIPRAMINE 25 MG TABLET IMIPRAMINE HCL 00000312797 AAP
IMIPRAMINE 50 MG TABLET IMIPRAMINE HCL 00000326852 AAP
IMIPRAMINE 75 MG TABLET IMIPRAMINE HCL 00000644579 AAP
IMITREX 5 MG / DOSE NASAL SPRAY SUMATRIPTAN HEMISULFATE 00002230418 GSK
IMITREX 12 MG / ML INJECTION SYRINGE SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE 00002212188 GSK
IMITREX 20 MG / DOSE NASAL SPRAY SUMATRIPTAN HEMISULFATE 00002230420 GSK
IMITREX DF 50 MG TABLET SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE 00002212153 GSK

14
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form
IMITREX DF 100 MG TABLET

IMOVANE 5 MG TABLET

IMOVANE 7.5 MG TABLET

IMURAN 50 MG TABLET

INNOHEP 10,000 IU / ML INJECTION
INNOHEP 20,000 IU / ML INJECTION

INNOHEP 2,500 1U / 0.25 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INNOHEP 3,500 1U / 0.35 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INNOHEP 4,500 1U / 0.45 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INNOHEP 8000 IU / 0.4 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INNOHEP 10,000 IU /0.5 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INNOHEP 12000 IU /0.6 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INNOHEP 14,000 IU /0.7 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INNOHEP 16000 IU /0.8 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INNOHEP 18,000 IU /0.9 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INSPRA 25 MG TABLET
INSPRA 50 MG TABLET

INVANZ 1 G/ VIAL INJECTION POWDER FOR
SOLUTION

INVEGA 3 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLET
INVEGA 6 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLET
INVEGA 9 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLET

INVEGA SUSTENNA 50 MG / 0.5 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

INVEGA SUSTENNA 75 MG/ 0.75 ML
INJECTION SYRINGE

INVEGA SUSTENNA 100 MG /1 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE
ZOPICLONE

ZOPICLONE
AZATHIOPRINE
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM
TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

TINZAPARIN SODIUM

EPLERENONE
EPLERENONE
ERTAPENEM

PALIPERIDONE
PALIPERIDONE
PALIPERIDONE
PALIPERIDONE PALMITATE

PALIPERIDONE PALMITATE

PALIPERIDONE PALMITATE

15

DIN

00002212161
00002216167
00001926799
00000004596
00002167840
00002229515
00002229755

00002358158

00002358166

00002429462

00002231478

00002429470

00002358174

00002429489

00002358182

00002323052
00002323060
00002247437

00002300273
00002300281
00002300303
00002354217

00002354225

00002354233

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

LEO

uJc
uJc
MFC

JAI
JAI
JAI
JAI

JAI

JAI



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form

INVEGA SUSTENNA 150 MG/ 1.5 ML
INJECTION SYRINGE

IOPIDINE 0.5% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION
ISDN 10 MG TABLET
ISDN 30 MG TABLET

ISOPTO ATROPINE 1% OPHTHALMIC
SOLUTION

ISOPTO CARPINE 2% OPHTHALMIC
SOLUTION

ISOPTO CARPINE 4% OPHTHALMIC
SOLUTION

JANUMET 50 MG / 1000 MG TABLET

JANUMET 50 MG / 500 MG TABLET

JANUMET 50 MG / 850 MG TABLET

JANUMET XR 50 MG / 500 MG EXTENDED-
RELEASE TABLET

JANUMET XR 50 MG / 1000 MG EXTENDED-
RELEASE TABLET

JANUMET XR 100 MG / 1000 MG EXTENDED-
RELEASE TABLET

JANUVIA 25 MG TABLET

JANUVIA 50 MG TABLET

JANUVIA 100 MG TABLET

KETODERM 2% TOPICAL CREAM

KETOPROFEN-E 50 MG ENTERIC-COATED
TABLET

KETOPROFEN SR 200 MG SUSTAINED-
RELEASE TABLET

KETOPROFEN-E 100 MG ENTERIC-COATED
TABLET

Generic Description
PALIPERIDONE PALMITATE

APRACLONIDINE HCL
ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE
ISOSORBIDE DINITRATE
ATROPINE SULFATE

PILOCARPINE HCL

PILOCARPINE HCL

SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE
MONOHYDRATE/ METFORMIN HCL

SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE
MONOHYDRATE/ METFORMIN HCL

SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE
MONOHYDRATE/ METFORMIN HCL

SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE
MONOHYDRATE/ METFORMIN HCL

SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE
MONOHYDRATE/ METFORMIN HCL

SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE
MONOHYDRATE/ METFORMIN HCL

SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE
MONOHYDRATE

SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE
MONOHYDRATE

SITAGLIPTIN PHOSPHATE
MONOHYDRATE

KETOCONAZOLE
KETOPROFEN

KETOPROFEN

KETOPROFEN

16

DIN

00002354241

00002076306
00000441686
00000441694
00000035017

00000000868

00000000884

00002333872

00002333856

00002333864

00002416786

00002416794

00002416808

00002388839

00002388847

00002303922

00002245662
00000790435

00002172577

00000842664

NOV

NOV

MFC

MFC

MFC

MFC

MFC

MFC

MFC

MFC

MFC
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

KEVZARA 150 MG / 1.14 ML PEN INJECTION
KEVZARA 200 MG/ 1.14 ML PEN INJECTION

KEVZARA 150 MG / 1.14 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

KEVZARA 200 MG/ 1.14 ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

KINERET 100 MG / SYRINGE INJECTION
LAMICTAL 25 MG TABLET

LAMICTAL 100 MG TABLET

LAMICTAL 150 MG TABLET

LAMICTAL 5 MG CHEWABLE TABLET
LAMISIL 1% TOPICAL CREAM

LAMISIL 1% TOPICAL SPRAY SOLUTION
LAMISIL 250 MG TABLET

LANCORA 5 MG TABLET

LANCORA 7.5 MG TABLET

LASIX 10 MG / ML ORAL SOLUTION
LASIX SPECIAL 500 MG TABLET
LIDODAN VISCOUS 2% ORAL LIQUID
LINESSA 21 TABLET

LINESSA 28 TABLET

LIORESAL INTRATHECAL 0.05 MG / ML
INJECTION

LIORESAL INTRATHECAL 0.5 MG / ML
INJECTION

LIPITOR 10 MG TABLET
LIPITOR 20 MG TABLET
LIPITOR 40 MG TABLET
LIPITOR 80 MG TABLET
LIXIANA 15 MG TABLET
LIXIANA 30 MG TABLET

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
SARILUMAB

SARILUMAB
SARILUMAB

SARILUMAB

ANAKINRA

LAMOTRIGINE

LAMOTRIGINE

LAMOTRIGINE

LAMOTRIGINE

TERBINAFINE HCL
TERBINAFINE HCL
TERBINAFINE HCL
IVABRADINE HYDROCHLORIDE
IVABRADINE HYDROCHLORIDE
FUROSEMIDE

FUROSEMIDE

LIDOCAINE HCL

DESOGESTREL/ ETHINYL ESTRADIOL/
DESOGESTREL/ ETHINYL ESTRADIOL/
DESOGESTREL/ ETHINYL ESTRADIOL

DESOGESTREL/ ETHINYL ESTRADIOL/
DESOGESTREL/ ETHINYL ESTRADIOL/
DESOGESTREL/ ETHINYL ESTRADIOL

BACLOFEN

BACLOFEN

ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM
ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM
EDOXABAN TOSYLATE MONOHYDRATE
EDOXABAN TOSYLATE MONOHYDRATE

17

DIN
00002472961
00002472988
00002460521

00002460548

00002245913
00002142082
00002142104
00002142112
00002240115
00002031094
00002238703
00002031116
00002459973
00002459981
00002224720
00002224755
00001968823
00002272903

00002257238

00002131048

00002131056

00002230711
00002230713
00002230714
00002243097
00002458640
00002458659

SAV

BVM
GSK
GSK
GSK
GSK
NOV
NOV
NOV
SEV
SEV
SAV
SAV
ODN
APC

APC

NOV

NOV

uJc
uJc
uJc
uJc
SEV
SEV



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form
LIXIANA 60 MG TABLET
LOCACORTEN VIOFORM OTIC SOLUTION

LOMOTIL TABLET

LONITEN 2.5 MG TABLET
LONITEN 10 MG TABLET
LOTRIDERM 1% TOPICAL CREAM

LUCENTIS 2.3 MG / VIAL INJECTION
LYDERM 0.05% TOPICAL CREAM
LYDERM 0.05% TOPICAL GEL
LYDERM 0.05% TOPICAL OINTMENT
MAXITROL OPHTHALMIC OINTMENT

MAXITROL OPHTHALMIC SUSPENSION

MEDROL 4 MG TABLET
MEDROL 16 MG TABLET
MEFENAMIC 250 MG CAPSULE
MEGESTROL 40 MG TABLET
MEGESTROL 160 MG TABLET

MEPERIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE 50 MG / ML
INJECTION

MEPRON 150 MG / ML SUSPENSION
METADOL 1 MG TABLET

METADOL 5 MG TABLET

METADOL 10 MG TABLET

METADOL 25 MG TABLET

METADOL 1 MG / ML ORAL SOLUTION

METADOL CONCENTRATE 10 MG / ML ORAL
LIQUID

METADOL-D 1 MG/ ML ORAL SOLUTION

METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE 10 MG / ML
ORAL SOLUTION

METHAZOLAMIDE 50 MG TABLET

Generic Description
EDOXABAN TOSYLATE MONOHYDRATE

FLUMETHASONE PIVALATE/
CLIOQUINOL

DIPHENOXYLATE HCL/ ATROPINE
SULFATE

MINOXIDIL
MINOXIDIL

BETAMETHASONE DIPROPIONATE/
CLOTRIMAZOLE

RANIBIZUMAB

FLUOCINONIDE
FLUOCINONIDE
FLUOCINONIDE

DEXAMETHASONE/ NEOMYCIN
SULFATE/ POLYMYXIN B SULFATE

DEXAMETHASONE/ NEOMYCIN
SULFATE/ POLYMYXIN B SULFATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE
METHYLPREDNISOLONE
MEFENAMIC ACID
MEGESTROL ACETATE
MEGESTROL ACETATE
MEPERIDINE HCL

ATOVAQUONE

METHADONE HCL
METHADONE HCL
METHADONE HCL
METHADONE HCL
METHADONE HCL
METHADONE HCL

METHADONE HCL
METHADONE HCL

METHAZOLAMIDE

DIN

00002458667
00000074454

00000036323

00000514497
00000514500
00000611174

00002296810
00000716863
00002236997
00002236996
00000358177

00000042676

00000030988
00000036129
00002229452
00002195917
00002195925
00000725765

00002217422
00002247698
00002247699
00002247700
00002247701
00002247694
00002241377

00002247374
00002481979

00002245882

PFI

PFI
PFI

NOV
TPT
TPT
TPT
NOV

NOV

GSK
PAL
PAL
PAL
PAL
PAL
PAL

PAL
SDZ
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form
METHOPRAZINE 2 MG TABLET

METHOPRAZINE 5 MG TABLET
METHOPRAZINE 25 MG TABLET
METHOPRAZINE 50 MG TABLET
METHOTREXATE 10 MG TABLET
METHYLDOPA 125 MG TABLET
METHYLDOPA 250 MG TABLET
METHYLDOPA 500 MG TABLET
METONIA 1 MG / ML ORAL LIQUID
METROGEL 1% TOPICAL GEL
METRONIDAZOLE 250 MG TABLET

MEZAVANT 1.2 G DELAYED AND EXTENDED-
RELEASE TAB

MICRO-K EXTENCAPS 8 MEQ SUSTAINED-
RELEASE CAPSULE

MIDAMOR 5 MG TABLET
MIGRANAL 4 MG NASAL SPRAY
MISOPROSTOL 100 MCG TABLET
MISOPROSTOL 200 MCG TABLET
MOGADON 5 MG TABLET
MOGADON 10 MG TABLET

MONUROL 3 G SACHET ORAL POWDER
PACKET

MORPHINE SULFATE 15 MG / ML INJECTION

MOVAPO 10 MG / ML PRE-FILLED PEN
INJECTION

MS CONTIN 15 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
TABLET

MS CONTIN 30 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
TABLET

MS CONTIN 60 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
TABLET

MS CONTIN 100 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
TABLET

MS CONTIN 200 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
TABLET

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
METHOTRIMEPRAZINE MALEATE

METHOTRIMEPRAZINE MALEATE
METHOTRIMEPRAZINE MALEATE
METHOTRIMEPRAZINE MALEATE
METHOTREXATE

METHYLDOPA

METHYLDOPA

METHYLDOPA
METOCLOPRAMIDE HCL
METRONIDAZOLE
METRONIDAZOLE

MESALAZINE

POTASSIUM CHLORIDE (K+)

AMILORIDE HCL
DIHYDROERGOTAMINE MESYLATE
MISOPROSTOL

MISOPROSTOL

NITRAZEPAM

NITRAZEPAM

FOSFOMYCIN TROMETHAMINE

MORPHINE SULFATE
APOMORPHINE HCL

MORPHINE SULFATE

MORPHINE SULFATE

MORPHINE SULFATE

MORPHINE SULFATE

MORPHINE SULFATE

19

DIN
00002238403
00002238404
00002238405
00002238406
00002182750
00000360252
00000360260
00000426830
00002230433
00002297809
00000545066
00002297558

00002042304

00002249510
00002228947
00002244022
00002244023
00000511528
00000511536
00002240335

00000392561
00002459132

00002015439

00002014297

00002014300

00002014319

00002014327

SDz
PAL

PUR

PUR

PUR

PUR

PUR



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form

MS.IR 20 MG TABLET

MS.IR 30 MG TABLET

MYCOBUTIN 150 MG CAPSULE
MYDFRIN 2.5% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION
NALCROM 100 MG CAPSULE
NEO-MEDROL ACNE TOPICAL LOTION

NEORAL 10 MG CAPSULE

NEORAL 25 MG CAPSULE

NEORAL 50 MG CAPSULE

NEORAL 100 MG CAPSULE

NEORAL 100 MG/ML ORAL SOLUTION
NEURONTIN 100 MG CAPSULE
NEURONTIN 300 MG CAPSULE
NEURONTIN 400 MG CAPSULE
NIFEDIPINE 5 MG CAPSULE

NIFEDIPINE 10 MG CAPSULE
NITROFURANTOIN 50 MG TABLET
NITROFURANTOIN 100 MG TABLET
NITROSTAT 0.3 MG SUBLINGUAL TABLET
NITROSTAT 0.6 MG SUBLINGUAL TABLET
NORVASC 5 MG TABLET

NORVASC 10 MG TABLET

NOVAMOXIN 250 MG CHEWABLE TABLET
NOVO-AMPICILLIN 250 MG CAPSULE
NOVO-AMPICILLIN 500 MG CAPSULE
NOVO-CLOXIN 25 MG/ML ORAL LIQUID
NOVO-CLOXIN 250 MG CAPSULE
NITROFURANTOIN 50 MG TABLET
NITROFURANTOIN 100 MG TABLET
NITROSTAT 0.3 MG SUBLINGUAL TABLET

Generic Description

MORPHINE SULFATE
MORPHINE SULFATE
RIFABUTIN
PHENYLEPHRINE HCL
SODIUM CROMOGLYCATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE ACETATE/
NEOMYCIN SULFATE/ ALUMINUM
CHLORHYDROXIDE COMPLEX/ SULFUR

CYCLOSPORINE
CYCLOSPORINE
CYCLOSPORINE
CYCLOSPORINE
CYCLOSPORINE
GABAPENTIN
GABAPENTIN
GABAPENTIN
NIFEDIPINE

NIFEDIPINE
NITROFURANTOIN
NITROFURANTOIN
NITROGLYCERIN
NITROGLYCERIN
AMLODIPINE BESYLATE
AMLODIPINE BESYLATE
AMOXICILLIN TRIHYDRATE
AMPICILLIN

AMPICILLIN
CLOXACILLIN SODIUM
CLOXACILLIN SODIUM
NITROFURANTOIN
NITROFURANTOIN
NITROGLYCERIN

DIN

00002014238
00002014254
00002063786
00000465763
00000500895
00000195057

00002237671
00002150689
00002150662
00002150670
00002150697
00002084260
00002084279
00002084287
00000725110
00000755907
00000319511
00000312738
00000037613
00000037621
00000878928
00000878936
00002036355
00000020877
00000020885
00000337757
00000337765
00000319511
00000312738
00000037613
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN MFR
NITROSTAT 0.6 MG SUBLINGUAL TABLET NITROGLYCERIN 00000037621 UJC
NORVASC 5 MG TABLET AMLODIPINE BESYLATE 00000878928 UJC
NORVASC 10 MG TABLET AMLODIPINE BESYLATE 00000878936 UJC
NOVAMOXIN 250 MG CHEWABLE TABLET AMOXICILLIN TRIHYDRATE 00002036355 TEV
NOVO-AMPICILLIN 250 MG CAPSULE AMPICILLIN 00000020877 TEV
NOVO-AMPICILLIN 500 MG CAPSULE AMPICILLIN 00000020885 TEV
NOVO-CLOXIN 25 MG/ML ORAL LIQUID CLOXACILLIN SODIUM 00000337757 TEV
NOVO-CLOXIN 250 MG CAPSULE CLOXACILLIN SODIUM 00000337765 TEV
NOVO-CLOXIN 500 MG CAPSULE CLOXACILLIN SODIUM 00000337773 TEV
NOVO-MEXILETINE 100 MG CAPSULE MEXILETINE HCL 00002230359 TEV
NOVO-MEXILETINE 200 MG CAPSULE MEXILETINE HCL 00002230360 TEV
NOZINAN 25 MG / ML INJECTION METHOTRIMEPRAZINE HCL 00001927698 SAV
NUCALA 100 MG / ML (144 MG / VIAL) MEPOLIZUMAB 00002449781 GSK
RECONSTITUTED INJECTION

NUCALA 100 MG / ML PREFILLED MEPOLIZUMAB 00002492989 GSK
AUTOINJECTOR

NUCALA 100 MG / ML PREFILLED SYRINGE MEPOLIZUMAB 00002492997 GSK
INJECTION

OCALIVA 5 MG TABLET OBETICHOLIC ACID 00002463121 ICP
OCALIVA 10 MG TABLET OBETICHOLIC ACID 00002463148 ICP
ODAN LEVOCARNITINE 100 MG / ML ORAL LEVOCARNITINE 00002492105 ODN
SOLUTION

OESCLIM 25 (5 MG / PTH) TRANSDERMAL ESTRADIOL-17B 00002243722 SLP
PATCH

OESCLIM 50 (10 MG / PTH) TRANSDERMAL ESTRADIOL-17B 00002243724 SLP
PATCH

OLMETEC 20 MG TABLET OLMESARTAN MEDOXOMIL 00002318660 MFC
OLMETEC 40 MG TABLET OLMESARTAN MEDOXOMIL 00002318679 MFC
OLMETEC PLUS 20 MG/ 12.56 MG TABLET OLMESARTAN MEDOXOMIL/ 00002319616 MFC

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

OLMETEC PLUS 40 MG / 12.5 MG TABLET OLMESARTAN MEDOXOMIL/ 00002319624 MFC
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form
OLMETEC PLUS 40 MG / 25 MG TABLET

ORACORT 0.1% DENTAL PASTE
OXY-IR 10 MG TABLET
OXY-IR 20 MG TABLET

OXYNEO 10 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
TABLET

OXYNEO 15 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
TABLET

OXYNEO 20 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
TABLET

OXYNEO 30 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
TABLET

OXYNEO 60 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
TABLET

OXYNEO 80 MG CONTROLLED-RELEASE
TABLET

OZEMPIC 1.34 MG/ ML (0.25 MG OR 0.5 MG
DOSE) PEN INJECTION

OZEMPIC 1.34 MG / ML (1 MG DOSE) PEN
INJECTION

PARIET 10 MG ENTERIC-COATED TABLET
PARIET 20 MG ENTERIC-COATED TABLET
PARNATE 10 MG TABLET

PAXIL 20 MG TABLET

PAXIL 30 MG TABLET

PDP-AMANTADINE HYDROCHLORIDE
10 MG / ML ORAL SYRUP

PDP-DESONIDE 0.05% TOPICAL CREAM
PDP-DESONIDE 0.05% TOPICAL OINTMENT
PEDIAPRED 1 MG / ML ORAL LIQUID
PENTASA 1 G EXTENDED-RELEASE TABLET
PENTASA 1 G RECTAL SUPPOSITORY
PENTASA 1 G/ 100 ML RECTAL ENEMA
PENTASA 4 G/ 100 ML RECTAL ENEMA

Generic Description

OLMESARTAN MEDOXOMIL/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE
OXYCODONE HCL
OXYCODONE HCL
OXYCODONE HCL

OXYCODONE HCL

OXYCODONE HCL

OXYCODONE HCL

OXYCODONE HCL

OXYCODONE HCL

SEMAGLUTIDE

SEMAGLUTIDE

RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM
RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM
TRANYLCYPROMINE SULFATE
PAROXETINE HCL
PAROXETINE HCL
AMANTADINE HCL

DESONIDE

DESONIDE

PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE
MESALAZINE

MESALAZINE

MESALAZINE

MESALAZINE

DIN
00002319632

00001964054
00002240131
00002240132
00002372525

00002372533

00002372797

00002372541

00002372576

00002372584

00002471477

00002471469

00002243796
00002243797
00001919598
00001940481
00001940473
00002022826

00002229315
00002229323
00002230619
00002399466
00002153564
00002153521
00002153556

TAR
PUR
PUR
PUR

PUR

PUR

PUR

PUR

PUR

NNA

NNA

JAI
JAI

GSK
GSK
GSK
PPH

PPH
PPH
SAV
FEI
FEI
FEI
FEI
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

PENTOXIFYLLINE SR 400 MG SUSTAINED-
RELEASE TAB

PEN-VK 300 MG TABLET
PERPHENAZINE 2 MG TABLET
PERPHENAZINE 4 MG TABLET
PERPHENAZINE 8 MG TABLET
PERPHENAZINE 16 MG TABLET
PHENOBARB 15 MG TABLET
PHENOBARB 60 MG TABLET
PHENOBARB 100 MG TABLET
PIMOZIDE 2 MG TABLET
PIMOZIDE 4 MG TABLET

PLEGRIDY 63 MCG / 94 MCG PS / PEN
INJECTION STARTER PACK

PLEGRIDY 125 MCG /0.5 ML PS/PEN
INJECTION

PMS-ACETAMINOPHEN WITH CODEINE ORAL
ELIXIR

PMS-CLONAZEPAM 1 MG TABLET
PMS-OXYBUTYNIN 1 MG / ML SYRUP
PMS-OXYCODONE 5 MG TABLET
PMS-OXYCODONE 10 MG TABLET

PENTOXIFYLLINE SR 400 MG SUSTAINED-
RELEASE TAB

PMS-OXYCODONE 20 MG TABLET
PMS-PREDNISOLONE 1 MG / ML ORAL LIQUID

PMS-SODIUM CROMOGLYCATE 10 MG
INHALATION SOLUTION

PREMARIN 0.3 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
TABLET

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
PENTOXIFYLLINE

PENICILLIN V POTASSIUM
PERPHENAZINE
PERPHENAZINE
PERPHENAZINE
PERPHENAZINE
PHENOBARBITAL
PHENOBARBITAL
PHENOBARBITAL
PIMOZIDE

PIMOZIDE

PEGINTERFERON BETA-1A/
PEGINTERFERON BETA-1A

PEGINTERFERON BETA-1A

CODEINE PHOSPHATE/
ACETAMINOPHEN

CLONAZEPAM
OXYBUTYNIN CHLORIDE
OXYCODONE HCL
OXYCODONE HCL
PENTOXIFYLLINE

OXYCODONE HCL
PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE
SODIUM CROMOGLYCATE

CONJUGATED ESTROGENS

23

DIN
00002230090

00000642215
00000335134
00000335126
00000335118
00000335096
00000178799
00000178810
00000178829
00002245432
00002245433
00002444402

00002444399

00000816027

00002048728
00002223376
00002319977
00002319985
00002230090

00002319993
00002245532
00002046113

00002414678

BIO

PMS

PMS
PMS
PMS
PMS

PMS
PMS
PMS

PFI



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

PREMARIN 0.625 MG / G VAGINAL CREAM

PREMARIN 1.25 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
TABLET

PREVACID 15 MG DELAYED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

PREVACID 30 MG DELAYED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

PRIMAQUINE PHOSPHATE 15 MG TABLET
PRIMAXIN 500 MG / 500 MG / VIAL INJECTION
PRIMIDONE 125 MG TABLET

PRIMIDONE 250 MG TABLET
PROCHLORAZINE 5 MG TABLET
PROCHLORAZINE 10 MG TABLET
PROCTODAN-HC RECTAL SUPPOSITORY

PROCTOSEDYL RECTAL OINTMENT

PROLIA 60 MG / ML INJECTION SYRINGE
PROPYL-THYRACIL 50 MG TABLET
PROTOPIC 0.03% TOPICAL OINTMENT
PROTOPIC 0.1% TOPICAL OINTMENT

RAN-CEFPROZIL 25 MG / ML ORAL
SUSPENSION

RAN-CEFPROZIL 50 MG / ML ORAL
SUSPENSION

REBIF 22 MCG /0.5 ML (6 MILLION I[U) INJ
SYRINGE

REBIF 44 MCG /0.5 ML (12 MILLION [U)
INJECTION SYRINGE

REBIF 66 MCG / 1.5 ML CARTRIDGE
INJECTION

REBIF 132 MCG/1.5 ML CARTRIDGE
INJECTION

REMERON 30 MG TABLET
REPATHA 140 MG / ML AUTOINJECTOR
RESONIUM CALCIUM 300 G ORAL POWDER

Generic Description
CONJUGATED ESTROGENS
CONJUGATED ESTROGENS

LANSOPRAZOLE

LANSOPRAZOLE

PRIMAQUINE PHOSPHATE
IMIPENEM/ CILASTATIN SODIUM
PRIMIDONE

PRIMIDONE
PROCHLORPERAZINE
PROCHLORPERAZINE

HYDROCORTISONE ACETATE/
PRAMOXINE HCL/ ZINC SULFATE

HYDROCORTISONE/ CINCHOCAINE HCL/

FRAMYCETIN SULFATE/ ESCULIN
DENOSUMAB
PROPYLTHIOURACIL
TACROLIMUS

TACROLIMUS

CEFPROZIL

CEFPROZIL

INTERFERON BETA-1A

INTERFERON BETA-1A

INTERFERON BETA-1A

INTERFERON BETA-1A

MIRTAZAPINE
EVOLOCUMAB

DIN

00002043440
00002414694

00002165503

00002165511

00002017776
00000717282
00000399310
00000396761
00000886440
00000886432
00002240851

00002223252

00002343541
00000010200
00002244149
00002244148
00002329204

00002293579

00002237319

00002237320

00002318253

00002318261

00002243910
00002446057

CALCIUM POLYSTYRENE SULPHONATE 00002017741

BGP

BGP

AXC

AMG
PAL
LEO
LEO
RAN

RAN

SRO

SRO

SRO

SRO

MFC
AMG
SAV
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form

RESTORIL 15 MG CAPSULE

RESTORIL 30 MG CAPSULE

RIMSO-50 500 MG / G BLADDER SOLUTION
RISPERDAL CONSTA 25 MG/ VIAL INJECTION

RISPERDAL CONSTA 37.5 MG / VIAL
INJECTION

RISPERDAL CONSTA 50 MG/ VIAL INJECTION
RITALIN 10 MG TABLET

RITALIN SR 20 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE
TABLET

ROCALTROL 0.25 MCG CAPSULE
ROCALTROL 0.5 MCG CAPSULE
ROVAMYCINE-250 750,000 UNIT CAPSULE
ROVAMYCINE-500 1,500,000 UNIT CAPSULE

SALBUTAMOL HFA 100 MCG / DOSE
METERED DOSE AEROSOL

SALOFALK 500 MG ENTERIC-COATED TABLET
SANDOMIGRAN DS 1 MG TABLET

SANDOZ ESTRADIOL DERM 50 (4 MG / PTH)
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

SANDOZ ESTRADIOL DERM 75 (6 MG / PTH)
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

SANDOZ ESTRADIOL DERM 100 (8 MG / PTH)
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

SANDOZ FLUOROMETHOLONE 0.1%
OPHTHALMIC SUSPENSION

SANDOZ INDOMETHACIN 50 MG RECTAL
SUPPOSITORY

SANDOZ PROCHLORPERAZINE 10 MG
RECTAL SUPPOSITORY

SANTYL 250 U/ G TOPICAL OINTMENT
SEPTRA INJECTION
SERC 16 MG TABLET

SEREVENT DISKUS 50 MCG / DOSE POWDER
FOR INHALATION
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Generic Description
TEMAZEPAM

TEMAZEPAM
DIMETHYL SULFOXIDE
RISPERIDONE
RISPERIDONE

RISPERIDONE
METHYLPHENIDATE HCL
METHYLPHENIDATE HCL

CALCITRIOL
CALCITRIOL
SPIRAMYCIN
SPIRAMYCIN
SALBUTAMOL

MESALAZINE
PIZOTIFEN MALATE
ESTRADIOL-17B

ESTRADIOL-17B

ESTRADIOL-17B

FLUOROMETHOLONE

INDOMETHACIN

PROCHLORPERAZINE

COLLAGENASE

SULFAMETHOXAZOLE/ TRIMETHOPRIM
BETAHISTINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE
SALMETEROL XINAFOATE
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DIN

00000604453
00000604461
00000493392
00002255707
00002255723

00002255758
00000005606
00000632775

00000481823
00000481815
00001927825
00001927817
00002419858

00002112787
00000511552
00002246967

00002246968

00002246969

00000432814

00002231799

00000789720

00002063670
00000550086
00002243878
00002231129

JAI
NOV
NOV

SLP
SLP
ODN
ODN
SNS

AXC
PAL
SDz

SDz

SDz

SDz

SDz

SDz

SNE
APC
BGP
GSK



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

SIMBRINZA 1% / 0.2% OPHTHALMIC
SUSPENSION

SINGULAIR 4 MG CHEWABLE TABLET
SINGULAIR 4 MG GRANULE

SINTROM 1 MG TABLET

SINTROM 4 MG TABLET

SOFRACORT OTIC OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION

SOLU-CORTEF ACT-O-VIAL 100 MG/ VIAL
INJECTION

SOLU-CORTEF ACT-O-VIAL 250 MG / VIAL
INJECTION

SOLU-CORTEF ACT-O-VIAL 500 MG / VIAL
INJECTION

SOLU-MEDROL 500 MG / VIAL INJECTION

SOLU-MEDROL 1 G/VIAL INJECTION

SOLU-MEDROL ACT-O-VIAL (PF) 40 MG / VIAL
INJECTION

SOLU-MEDROL ACT-O-VIAL (PF) 125 MG / VIAL
INJECTION

SOLU-MEDROL ACT-O-VIAL (PF) 500 MG / VIAL
INJECTION

SOLU-MEDROL ACT-O-VIAL (PF) 1 G/ VIAL
INJECTION

SOMATULINE AUTOGEL 60 MG /0.2 ML
INJECTION SYRINGE

SOMATULINE AUTOGEL 90 MG /0.3 ML
INJECTION SYRINGE

SOMATULINE AUTOGEL 120 MG/ 0.5 ML
INJECTION SYRINGE

SPORANOX 10 MG / ML ORAL SOLUTION
SPORANOX 100 MG CAPSULE

STATEX 5 MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY
STATEX 10 MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY

Generic Description

BRINZOLAMIDE/ BRIMONIDINE
TARTRATE

MONTELUKAST SODIUM
MONTELUKAST SODIUM
ACENOCOUMAROL
ACENOCOUMAROL

DEXAMETHASONE/ FRAMYCETIN
SULFATE/ GRAMICIDIN

HYDROCORTISONE SODIUM
SUCCINATE

HYDROCORTISONE SODIUM
SUCCINATE

HYDROCORTISONE SODIUM
SUCCINATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE SODIUM
SUCCINATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE SODIUM
SUCCINATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE SODIUM
SUCCINATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE SODIUM
SUCCINATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE SODIUM
SUCCINATE

METHYLPREDNISOLONE SODIUM
SUCCINATE

LANREOTIDE ACETATE

LANREOTIDE ACETATE

LANREOTIDE ACETATE

ITRACONAZOLE
ITRACONAZOLE
MORPHINE SULFATE
MORPHINE SULFATE

DIN

00002435411

00002243602
00002247997
00000010383
00000010391
00002224623

00000030600

00000030619

00000030627

00000030678

00000036137

00002367947

00002367955

00002367963

00002367971

00002283395

00002283409

00002283417

00002231347
00002047454
00000632228
00000632201

NOV

MFC
MFC
PAL
PAL
SAV

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

PFI

ISP

ISP

ISP

JAI
JAI
PAL
PAL
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form
STATEX 20 MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY
STATEX 30 MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY
STATEX 5 MG TABLET

STATEX 10 MG TABLET

STATEX 25 MG TABLET

STATEX 50 MG TABLET

STIEVA-A 0.01% TOPICAL CREAM

STIEVA-A 0.025% TOPICAL CREAM
STIEVA-A 0.05% TOPICAL CREAM
SULFATRIM 100 MG / 20 MG TABLET

SUPEUDOL 10 MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY
SUPEUDOL 20 MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY

SYNAREL 2 MG / ML NASAL SOLUTION
SYNPHASIC (21 DAY) TABLET

SYNPHASIC (28 DAY) TABLET

SYNTHROID 25 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 50 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 75 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 88 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 100 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 112 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 125 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 137 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 150 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 175 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 200 MCG TABLET
SYNTHROID 300 MCG TABLET
TAKHZYRO 150 MG / ML INJECTION
TALTZ 80 MG / ML AUTOINJECTOR

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
MORPHINE SULFATE
MORPHINE SULFATE
MORPHINE SULFATE
MORPHINE SULFATE
MORPHINE SULFATE
MORPHINE SULFATE
TRETINOIN

TRETINOIN

TRETINOIN

SULFAMETHOXAZOLE/ TRIMETHOPRIM
OXYCODONE HCL

OXYCODONE HCL

NAFARELIN ACETATE

NORETHINDRONE/ ETHINYL
ESTRADIOL/ NORETHINDRONE/
ETHINYL ESTRADIOL

NORETHINDRONE/ ETHINYL
ESTRADIOL/ NORETHINDRONE/
ETHINYL ESTRADIOL

LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LEVOTHYROXINE SODIUM
LANADELUMAB
IXEKIZUMAB
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DIN
00000596965
00000639389
00000594652
00000594644
00000594636
00000675962
00000657204
00000578576
00000518182
00000445266
00000392480
00000392472
00002188783
00002187108

00002187116

00002172062
00002172070
00002172089
00002172097
00002172100
00002171228
00002172119
00002233852
00002172127
00002172135
00002172143
00002172151
00002480948
00002455102

PFI

BGP
BGP
BGP
BGP
BGP
BGP
BGP
BGP
BGP
BGP
BGP
BGP
SHB
LIL



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form
TALTZ 80 MG / ML INJECTION SYRINGE
TALWIN 50 MG TABLET

TAPAZOLE 5 MG TABLET
TARO-AMCINONIDE 0.1% TOPICAL CREAM

TARO-BENZOYL PEROXIDE / CLINDA KIT
5% / 1% TOPICAL GEL

TARO-CLINDAMYCIN / BENZOYL PEROXIDE
1% / 5% TOPICAL GEL

TARO-DIPYRIDAMOLE / ASA 200 MG / 25 MG
CAPSULE

TARO-IMIQUIMOD PUMP 5% TOPICAL CREAM
TARO-MUPIROCIN 2% TOPICAL OINTMENT

TARO-PHENYTOIN 25 MG / ML ORAL
SUSPENSION

TARO-SUMATRIPTAN 12 MG / ML INJECTION
SYRINGE

TARO-WARFARIN 6 MG TABLET
TARO-WARFARIN 7.5 MG TABLET

TECFIDERA 120 MG DELAYED-RELEASE
CAPSULE

TEGRETOL 20 MG / ML ORAL SUSPENSION
TEGRETOL 200 MG TABLET

TEGRETOL CR 200 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
TABLET

TEGRETOL CR 400 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE
TABLET

TETRACYCLINE 250 MG CAPSULE

TEVA-CEPHALEXIN 125 25 MG / ML ORAL
SUSPENSION

TEVA-CEPHALEXIN 250 50 MG / ML ORAL
SUSPENSION

TEVA-CEPHALEXIN 250 MG CAPSULE
TEVA-CEPHALEXIN 500 MG CAPSULE
TEVA-CHLOROQUINE 250 MG TABLET
TEVA-CHLORPROMAZINE 25 MG TABLET
TEVA-CHLORPROMAZINE 50 MG TABLET

Generic Description
IXEKIZUMAB

PENTAZOCINE HCL
THIAMAZOLE
AMCINONIDE

CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE/ BENZOYL
PEROXIDE

CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE/ BENZOYL
PEROXIDE

DIPYRIDAMOLE/ ASA

IMIQUIMOD
MUPIROCIN
PHENYTOIN

SUMATRIPTAN SUCCINATE

WARFARIN SODIUM
WARFARIN SODIUM
DIMETHYL FUMARATE

CARBAMAZEPINE
CARBAMAZEPINE
CARBAMAZEPINE

CARBAMAZEPINE

TETRACYCLINE HCL
CEPHALEXIN

CEPHALEXIN

CEPHALEXIN

CEPHALEXIN
CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE
CHLORPROMAZINE HCL
CHLORPROMAZINE HCL

DIN

00002455110
00002137984
00000015741
00002246714
00002464519

00002440180

00002471051

00002482983
00002279983
00002250896

00002361698

00002242686
00002242697
00002404508

00002194333
00000010405
00000773611

00000755583

00000580929
00000342106

00000342092

00000342084
00000342114
00000021261
00000232823
00000232807

TAR

TAR

TAR
TAR
TAR

TAR

TAR
TAR
BIO

NOV
NOV
NOV

NOV

TEV

TEV

TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

TEVA-CHLORPROMAZINE 100 MG TABLET
TEVA-CLONIDINE 0.025 MG TABLET
TEVA-GEMFIBROZIL 600 MG TABLET
TEVA-HALOPERIDOL 0.5 MG TABLET
TEVA-HALOPERIDOL 1 MG TABLET
TEVA-HALOPERIDOL 2 MG TABLET
TEVA-HALOPERIDOL 5 MG TABLET
TEVA-HALOPERIDOL 10 MG TABLET
TEVA-LENOLTEC NO.2 TABLET

TEVA-LENOLTEC NO.3 TABLET

TEVA-LENOLTEC NO. 4 TABLET

TEVA-NARATRIPTAN 1 MG TABLET
TEVA-OXYCODAN 5 MG / 325 MG TABLET
TEVA-PROGESTERONE 100 MG CAPSULE
TEVA-PROPRANOLOL 10 MG TABLET
TEVA-PROPRANOLOL 20 MG TABLET
TEVA-PROPRANOLOL 40 MG TABLET
TEVA-PROPRANOLOL 80 MG TABLET
TEVA-RISEDRONATE 5 MG TABLET
TEVA-RISEDRONATE 30 MG TABLET

TEVA-SPIRONOLACTONE / HCTZ
25 MG/ 25 MG TABLET

TEVA-SPIRONOLACTONE / HCTZ
50 MG/ 50 MG TABLET

TEVA-SULINDAC 150 MG TABLET
TEVA-SULINDAC 200 MG TABLET
TEVA-TECNAL CAPSULE
TEVA-TECNAL TABLET
TEVA-TECNAL-C 1/2 CAPSULE

TEVA-TECNAL-C 1/4 CAPSULE

TEVA-TIAPROFENIC ACID 200 MG TABLET

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
CHLORPROMAZINE HCL

CLONIDINE HCL
GEMFIBROZIL
HALOPERIDOL
HALOPERIDOL
HALOPERIDOL
HALOPERIDOL
HALOPERIDOL

CODEINE PHOSPHATE/
ACETAMINOPHEN/ CAFFEINE

CODEINE PHOSPHATE/
ACETAMINOPHEN/ CAFFEINE

CODEINE PHOSPHATE/
ACETAMINOPHEN

NARATRIPTAN HCL
OXYCODONE HCL/ ASA
PROGESTERONE
PROPRANOLOL HCL
PROPRANOLOL HCL
PROPRANOLOL HCL
PROPRANOLOL HCL
RISEDRONATE SODIUM
RISEDRONATE SODIUM

SPIRONOLACTONE/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

SPIRONOLACTONE/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

SULINDAC
SULINDAC
BUTALBITAL/ CAFFEINE/ ASA
BUTALBITAL/ CAFFEINE/ ASA

BUTALBITAL/ CODEINE PHOSPHATE/
ASA/ CAFFEINE

BUTALBITAL/ CODEINE PHOSPHATE/
ASA/ CAFFEINE

TIAPROFENIC ACID

29

DIN
00000232831
00002304163
00002142074
00000363685
00000363677
00000363669
00000363650
00000713449
00000653241

00000653276

00000621463

00002314290
00000608157
00002439913
00000496480
00000740675
00000496499
00000496502
00002298376
00002298384
00000613231

00000657182

00000745588
00000745596
00000608238
00000608211
00000608181

00000608203

00002179679

TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV

TEV

TEV

TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV

TEV

TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV
TEV

TEV

TEV



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form

TEVA-TIAPROFENIC ACID 300 MG TABLET
TEVA-TRIMEL ORAL SUSPENSION
TEVETEN 400 MG TABLET

TEVETEN 600 MG TABLET

TEVETEN PLUS TABLET

THYROGEN 0.9 MG / VIAL INJECTION
THYROID 30 MG TABLET

THYROID 60 MG TABLET

THYROID 125 MG TABLET

TIAMOL 0.05% TOPICAL EMOLLIENT CREAM
TIMOPTIC 0.5% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION

TIMOPTIC-XE 0.5% LONG ACTING GELLAN
OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION

TOLOXIN PEDIATRIC 0.05 MG / ML ORAL
ELIXIR

TOPAMAX 25 MG TABLET

TOPAMAX 100 MG TABLET

TOPAMAX 200 MG TABLET

TOPAMAX SPRINKLE 15 MG ORAL CAPSULE
TOPAMAX SPRINKLE 25 MG ORAL CAPSULE
TORADOL 10 MG / ML INJECTION
TRANDATE 100 MG TABLET

TRANDATE 200 MG TABLET

TRANSDERM-NITRO 0.6 MG / HR
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

TRELEGY ELLIPTA 100 MCG / 62.5 MCG /
25 MCG INHALATION POWDER

TRIADERM REGULAR 0.1% TOPICAL CREAM
TRIAZO 0.25 MG TABLET
TRIFLUOPERAZINE 1 MG TABLET
TRIFLUOPERAZINE 2 MG TABLET
TRIFLUOPERAZINE 5 MG TABLET

Generic Description

TIAPROFENIC ACID
SULFAMETHOXAZOLE/ TRIMETHOPRIM
EPROSARTAN MESYLATE
EPROSARTAN MESYLATE

EPROSARTAN MESYLATE/
HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

THYROTROPIN ALFA
DESICCATED THYROID
DESICCATED THYROID
DESICCATED THYROID
FLUOCINONIDE
TIMOLOL MALEATE
TIMOLOL MALEATE

DIGOXIN

TOPIRAMATE

TOPIRAMATE

TOPIRAMATE

TOPIRAMATE

TOPIRAMATE

KETOROLAC TROMETHAMINE
LABETALOL HCL

LABETALOL HCL
NITROGLYCERIN

FLUTICASONE FUROATE/
UMECLIDINIUM BROMIDE/ VILANTEROL
TRIFENATATE

TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE
TRIAZOLAM
TRIFLUOPERAZINE HCL
TRIFLUOPERAZINE HCL
TRIFLUOPERAZINE HCL

DIN

00002179687
00000726540
00002240432
00002243942
00002253631

00002246016
00000023949
00000023957
00000023965
00000598933
00000451207
00002171899

00002242320

00002230893
00002230894
00002230896
00002239907
00002239908
00002162644
00002106272
00002106280
00002046156

00002474522

00000716960
00000808571
00000345539
00000312754
00000312746

GZM
ERF
ERF
ERF
TPT
ELV
ELV

PPH

JAI
JAI
JAI
JAI
JAI
AMP
PAL
PAL
NOV

GSK
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

TRIFLUOPERAZINE 10 MG TABLET
TRIFLUOPERAZINE 20 MG TABLET
TRIHEXYPHENIDYL 2 MG TABLET
TRIHEXYPHENIDYL 5 MG TABLET
TRIMEBUTINE 100 MG TABLET
TRIMEBUTINE 200 MG TABLET
TRIMETHOPRIM 100 MG TABLET
TRIMETHOPRIM 200 MG TABLET
TRIMIPRAMINE 12.5 MG TABLET
TRIMIPRAMINE 25 MG TABLET
TRIMIPRAMINE 50 MG TABLET
TRIMIPRAMINE 75 MG CAPSULE
TRIMIPRAMINE 100 MG TABLET

TRINIPATCH 0.2 MG / HR TRANSDERMAL

PATCH

TRINIPATCH 0.4 MG / HR TRANSDERMAL

PATCH

TRINIPATCH 0.6 MG / HR TRANSDERMAL

PATCH

TRUSOPT (PRESERVATIVE-FREE) 2%
OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION

TRUSOPT 2% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION

TYSABRI 20 MG / ML (15 ML VIAL) INJECTION

VAGIFEM 10 MCG VAGINAL TABLET
VALTREX 500 MG CAPLET
VASERETIC 10 MG / 25 MG TABLET

VENTOLIN 5 MG / ML RESPIRATOR SOLUTION
VENTOLIN HFA 100 MCG / DOSE METERED

DOSE AEROSOL

VENTOLIN NEBULES P.F. 2.5 MG / 2.5ML
INHALATION SOLUTION

VENTOLIN NEBULES P.F. 5 MG / 2.5ML
INHALATION SOLUTION

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021

Generic Description
TRIFLUOPERAZINE HCL

TRIFLUOPERAZINE HCL
TRIHEXYPHENIDYL HCL
TRIHEXYPHENIDYL HCL
TRIMEBUTINE MALEATE
TRIMEBUTINE MALEATE
TRIMETHOPRIM
TRIMETHOPRIM
TRIMIPRAMINE MALEATE
TRIMIPRAMINE MALEATE
TRIMIPRAMINE MALEATE
TRIMIPRAMINE MALEATE
TRIMIPRAMINE MALEATE
NITROGLYCERIN

NITROGLYCERIN

NITROGLYCERIN

DORZOLAMIDE HCL

DORZOLAMIDE HCL
NATALIZUMAB
ESTRADIOL-17B
VALACYCLOVIR
ENALAPRIL MALEATE/

HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

SALBUTAMOL SULFATE
SALBUTAMOL

SALBUTAMOL SULFATE

SALBUTAMOL SULFATE

31

DIN
00000326836
00000595942
00000545058
00000545074
00002245663
00002245664
00002243116
00002243117
00000740799
00000740802
00000740810
00002070987
00000740829
00002230732

00002230733

00002230734

00002269090

00002216205
00002286386
00002325462
00002219492
00000657298

00002213486
00002241497

00002213419

00002213427

PAL

PAL

ELV

ELV
BIO

NNA
GSK
MFC

GSK
GSK

GSK

GSK



SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form

VERMOX 100 MG CHEWABLE TABLET
VFEND 40 MG / ML ORAL SUSPENSION
VIOKACE 10,440 USP UNITS LIPASE TABLET

VIOKACE 20,880 USP UNITS LIPASE TABLET
VITAMIN K11 MG /0.5 ML INJECTION USP
VITAMIN K1 10 MG / ML INJECTION USP
VOLTAREN 50 MG RECTAL SUPPOSITORY

VOLTAREN OPHTHA 0.1% OPHTHALMIC
SOLUTION

WINPRED 1 MG TABLET

XALACOM 0.005% / 0.5% OPHTHALMIC
SOLUTION

XALATAN 0.005% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION
XOLAIR 150 MG VIAL INJECTION

XYLAC 2.5 MG TABLET

XYLAC 10 MG TABLET

XYLAC 25 MG TABLET

XYLOCAINE 5% TOPICAL OINTMENT
ZARONTIN 250 MG CAPSULE

ZAROXOLYN 2.5 MG TABLET

ZAXINE 550 MG TABLET

ZELDOX 20 MG CAPSULE

ZELDOX 40 MG CAPSULE

ZELDOX 60 MG CAPSULE

ZELDOX 80 MG CAPSULE

ZOFRAN 0.8 MG / ML ORAL SOLUTION
ZOFRAN 2 MG / ML INJECTION
ZOFRAN 4 MG TABLET

ZOFRAN 8 MG TABLET

ZOFRAN ODT 4 MG ORAL DISINTEGRATING
TABLET

Generic Description
MEBENDAZOLE

VORICONAZOLE

LIPASE/ AMYLASE/ PROTEASE
LIPASE/ AMYLASE/ PROTEASE
PHYTONADIONE
PHYTONADIONE

DICLOFENAC SODIUM
DICLOFENAC SODIUM

PREDNISONE

LATANOPROST/ TIMOLOL MALEATE

LATANOPROST
OMALIZUMAB
LOXAPINE SUCCINATE
LOXAPINE SUCCINATE
LOXAPINE SUCCINATE
LIDOCAINE
ETHOSUXIMIDE
METOLAZONE
RIFAXIMIN

ZIPRASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE
MONOHYDRATE

ZIPRASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE
MONOHYDRATE

ZIPRASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE
MONOHYDRATE

ZIPRASIDONE HYDROCHLORIDE
MONOHYDRATE

ONDANSETRON HCL DIHYDRATE
ONDANSETRON HCL DIHYDRATE
ONDANSETRON HCL DIHYDRATE
ONDANSETRON HCL DIHYDRATE
ONDANSETRON

32

DIN

00000556734
00002279991
00002230019
00002241933
00000781878
00000804312
00000632724
00001940414

00000271373
00002246619

00002231493
00002260565
00002242868
00002230838
00002230839
00000001961
00000022799
00000888400
00002410702
00002298597

00002298600

00002298619

00002298627

00002229639
00002213745
00002213567
00002213575
00002239372

uJc
NOV
PPH
PPH
PPH
APC
ERF
SAV
SLX

uJc

uJC

uJC

uJC

NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
NOV
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Product(s) with a Price Change, continued

Trade Name / Strenqgth / Form

ZOFRAN ODT 8 MG ORAL DISINTEGRATING
TABLET

ZOLOFT 25 MG CAPSULE
ZOLOFT 50 MG CAPSULE
ZOLOFT 100 MG CAPSULE

ZOMETA CONCENTRATE 4 MG / 5 ML
INJECTION

ZOVIRAX 200 MG / 5 ML ORAL SUSPENSION

Generic Description DIN FR
ONDANSETRON 00002239373 NOV

SERTRALINE HCL
SERTRALINE HCL
SERTRALINE HCL
ZOLEDRONIC ACID

00002132702 UJC
00001962817 UJC
00001962779 UJC
00002248296 NOV

ACYCLOVIR 00000886157 GSK

Discontinued Listing(s)

Notification of discontinuation has been received from the manufacturers. The Alberta government-sponsored
drug programs previously covered the following drug product(s). Effective April 1, 2021, the listed product(s) will
no longer be a benefit and will not be considered for coverage by special authorization. A transition period will be

applied and, as of May 1, 2021 claims will no longer pay for these products.

Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN MER
ADALAT XL 20 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE NIFEDIPINE 00002237618 BAI
TABLET

ADALAT XL 60 MG EXTENDED-RELEASE NIFEDIPINE 00002155990 BAI
TABLET

AVANDIA 2 MG TABLET ROSIGLITAZONE MALEATE 00002241112 GSK
AVANDIA 4 MG TABLET ROSIGLITAZONE MALEATE 00002241113 GSK
CHOLEDYL EXPECTORANT ORAL ELIXIR GUAIFENESIN/ OXTRIPHYLLINE 00000476374 ERF
DDAVP 0.1 MG/ML NASAL SOLUTION DESMOPRESSIN ACETATE 00000402516 FEI
DEMEROL 50 MG TABLET MEPERIDINE HCL 00002138018 SAV
DULOXETINE DR 30 MG DELAYED-RELEASE DULOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE 00002437082 TEV
CAPSULE

DULOXETINE DR 60 MG DELAYED-RELEASE DULOXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE 00002437090 TEV
CAPSULE

FORTAZ 1 G/ VIAL INJECTION CEFTAZIDIME 00002212218 GSK
FORTAZ 2 G/ VIAL INJECTION CEFTAZIDIME 00002212226 GSK
FORTAZ 6 G/ VIAL INJECTION CEFTAZIDIME 00002212234 GSK
METHOTREXATE (PRESERVED) 25 MG / ML METHOTREXATE SODIUM 00002398427 SDz
INJECTION USP

NORPROLAC 0.075 MG TABLET QUINAGOLIDE 00002223767 FEI
PRALUENT 75 MG / ML INJECTION SYRINGE ALIROCUMAB 00002453754 SAV
PRALUENT 150 MG / ML INJECTION SYRINGE ALIROCUMAB 00002453762 SAV

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2021
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SUMMARY OF CHANGES TO THE ALBERTA DRUG BENEFIT LIST

Discontinued Listing(s), continued

Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN MFR
SANDOZ DILTIAZEM T 180 MG EXTENDED- DILTIAZEM HCL 00002245919 SDzZ

RELEASE CAPSULE

SDZ ALENDRONATE / CHOLECALCIFEROL ALENDRONATE SODIUM/ VITAMIN D3 00002429160 SDzZ

70 MG /5600 U TAB

TARO-DEFERASIROX 250 MG DISPERSIBLE DEFERASIROX 00002463539 TAR

TABLET FOR ORAL SUSPENSION

TENORETIC 50/ 25 TABLET ATENOLOL/ CHLORTHALIDONE 00002049961 AZC

TENORETIC 100/ 25 TABLET ATENOLOL/ CHLORTHALIDONE 00002049988 AZC

TETRABENAZINE 25 MG TABLET TETRABENAZINE 00002410338 STM

TRANSDERM-NITRO 0.2 MG/ HR NITROGLYCERIN 00000584223 NOV
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

TRANSDERM-NITRO 0.4 MG/ HR NITROGLYCERIN 00000852384 NOV
TRANSDERMAL PATCH

UNIPHYL 400 MG SUSTAINED-RELEASE THEOPHYLLINE 00002014165 ELV

TABLET

ZYVOXAM 600 MG TABLET LINEZOLID 00002243684 PFI

Product(s) Removed from the ADBL as Price Policy
Requirements not Satisfied

The Alberta government-sponsored drug programs previously covered the following drug product(s). Effective
April 1, 2021, the listed product(s) will no longer be a benefit and will not be considered for coverage by special
authorization. A transition period will be applied and, as of May 1, 2021 claims will no longer pay for these
products.

Trade Name / Strength / Form Generic Description DIN FR
ADRENALIN CHLORIDE 1 MG / ML INJECTION EPINEPHRINE HCL 00000155357 ERF
ATIVAN 0.5 MG TABLET LORAZEPAM 00002041413  PFI
ATROPINE 1% OPHTHALMIC SOLUTION ATROPINE SULFATE 00002023695 PSL
JAMP-METHADONE CONCENTRATE METHADONE HCL 00002495783 JPC
10 MG / ML ORAL LIQUID

LIDODAN 2% TOPICAL JELLY LIDOCAINE HCL 00002143879 ODN
VPI-ONDANSETRON 4 MG ORAL ONDANSETRON 00002444674 VPI

DISINTEGRATING TABLET / FILM

VPI-ONDANSETRON 8 MG ORAL ONDANSETRON 00002444682 VPI
DISINTEGRATING TABLET / FILM
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